

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (7	1	LS	\$ 2,123,625.00	\$ 2,123,625.00	\$ 1,980,470.99	\$ 1,980,470.99	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (M.O.T.)	1	LS	\$ 849,000.00	\$ 849,000.00	\$ 792,185.06	\$ 792,185.06	\$ 102,520.00	\$ 102,520.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3	GIS DATABASE ADDITIONS	1	LS	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	AS-BUILT/RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 533,948.05	\$ 533,948.05	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 726,000.00	\$ 726,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
5	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT	1	LS	\$ 336,948.05	\$ 336,948.05	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 379,150.00	\$ 379,150.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL CUT, CAP & A	12	EA	\$ 11,527.76	\$ 138,333.12	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,977.00	\$ 23,724.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING D	236	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 849,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 259,600.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 468,932.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 708,000.00
8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING D	28051	LF	\$ 78.50	\$ 2,202,003.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 953,734.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,093,989.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,122,040.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING D	493	LF	\$ 123.30	\$ 60,786.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,818.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21,692.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,580.00
10	TYPE "C" DITCH BOTTOM INLET	64	EA	\$ 3,991.15	\$ 255,433.60	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 358,400.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 582,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 544,000.00
11	TYPE "E" DITCH BOTTOM INLET	4	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 10,766.00	\$ 43,064.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' CATCH BAS	58	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 464,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 411,800.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 655,690.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580,000.00
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' CATCH BAS	18	EA	\$ 9,547.42	\$ 171,853.56	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 219,060.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 189,000.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' CATCH BAS	1	EA	\$ 11,891.36	\$ 11,891.36	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,221.00	\$ 18,221.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7' CATCH BAS	1	EA	\$ 14,859.52	\$ 14,859.52	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,011.00	\$ 22,011.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' CATCH BAS	90	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,980,000.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 1,370,880.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,070,000.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL CB 4'X7' WIT	2	EA	\$ 14,875.54	\$ 29,751.08	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,506.00	\$ 43,012.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL CB 4'X8' WIT	5	EA	\$ 16,522.56	\$ 82,612.80	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 109,525.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 102,500.00
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' MANHOLE -	16	EA	\$ 5,799.96	\$ 92,799.36	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 180,560.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
20	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' MANHOLE -	23	EA	\$ 9,674.12	\$ 222,504.76	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 13,047.00	\$ 300,081.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 253,000.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' MANHOLE -	13	EA	\$ 10,579.77	\$ 137,537.01	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 16,131.00	\$ 209,703.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 149,500.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7' MANHOLE -	5	EA	\$ 12,967.10	\$ 64,835.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,809.00	\$ 104,045.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 92,500.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' MANHOLE -	5	EA	\$ 8,608.20	\$ 43,041.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 22,057.00	\$ 110,285.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	2	EA	\$ 7,591.56	\$ 15,183.12	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 19,328.00	\$ 38,656.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	1	EA	\$ 8,992.51	\$ 8,992.51	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 11,624.00	\$ 11,624.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	1	EA	\$ 15,987.98	\$ 15,987.98	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,182.00	\$ 18,182.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	1	EA	\$ 19,613.39	\$ 19,613.39	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,273.00	\$ 20,273.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	1	EA	\$ 23,096.33	\$ 23,096.33	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,931.00	\$ 21,931.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT CB	1	EA	\$ 12,452.76	\$ 12,452.76	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,767.00	\$ 19,767.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
30	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	1	EA	\$ 7,229.61	\$ 7,229.61	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,906.00	\$ 15,906.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	1	EA	\$ 12,425.57	\$ 12,425.57	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,397.00	\$ 18,397.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	1	EA	\$ 14,647.85	\$ 14,647.85	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 18,149.00	\$ 18,149.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	1	EA	\$ 19,067.35	\$ 19,067.35	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,388.00	\$ 19,388.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
34	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	4	EA	\$ 23,279.58	\$ 93,118.32	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
35	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	1	EA	\$ 20,097.25	\$ 20,097.25	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
36	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONFLICT MH	2	EA	\$ 21,164.07	\$ 42,328.14	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
37	FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER QUALIT	2	EA	\$ 144,335.21	\$ 288,670.42	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 526,000.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 664,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 470,000.00
38	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" X 18" EL	214	LF	\$ 434.75	\$ 93,036.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 59,920.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 107,214.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 89,880.00
39	FURNISH AND INSTALL 14" X 23" EL	58	LF	\$ 241.30	\$ 13,995.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 31,436.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 26,100.00
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL 19" X 30" EL	56	LF	\$ 208.20	\$ 11,659.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 33,824.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,000.00
41	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RCP PIPE	45	LF	\$ 202.25	\$ 9,101.25	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00
42	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP PIPE	11354	LF	\$ 161.34	\$ 1,831,854.36	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,724,960.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 3,735,466.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,838,500.00
43	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" RCP PIPE	6511	LF	\$ 187.93	\$ 1,223,612.23	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,692,860.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 2,317,916.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,888,190.00
44	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" RCP PIPE	4937	LF	\$ 260.99	\$ 1,288,507.63	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,481,100.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,994,548.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,962,200.00
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" RCP PIPE	1211	LF	\$ 299.14	\$ 362,258.54	\$ 340.00	\$ 411,740.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 553,427.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 738,710.00
46	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" RCP PIPE	587	LF	\$ 351.87	\$ 206,547.69	\$ 400.00	\$ 234,800.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 319,915.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 363,940.00
47	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' W X 4' H	4085	LF	\$ 351.37	\$ 1,435,346.45	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,429,750.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,511,450.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,532,700.00
48	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' W X 4' H	4598	LF	\$ 265.37	\$ 1,220,171.26	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,655,280.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 1,733,446.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 2,919,730.00
49	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' W X 4' H	1121	LF	\$ 310.44	\$ 348,003.24	\$ 390.00	\$ 437,190.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 452,884.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 728,650.00
50	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' W X 5' H	368	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 161,920.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 188,048.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 270,480.00
51	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLLUTION RE	74	EA	\$ 1,410.48	\$ 104,375.52	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 140,600.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 105,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
52	CONNECT EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE	52	EA	\$ 744.40	\$ 38,708.80	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 442,000.00	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 147,732.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 166,400.00

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
53	CORE DRILL & CONNECT PROPOSED PI	6	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00
54	CONNECT PROPOSED PIPE TO EXISTIN	2	EA	\$ 3,288.79	\$ 6,577.58	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 12,106.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
55	DESILTING / WATER JETTING EXISTI	8839	LF	\$ 6.19	\$ 54,713.41	\$ 12.00	\$ 106,068.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 79,551.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 106,068.00
56	DESILTING / WATER JETTING EXISTI	2632	LF	\$ 8.66	\$ 22,793.12	\$ 18.00	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,584.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,112.00
57	DESILTING / WATER JETTING EXISTI	127	EA	\$ 123.70	\$ 15,709.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 41,529.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,750.00
58	LINE EXISTING STORM PIPE WITH C.	8839	LF	\$ 98.96	\$ 874,707.44	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,060,680.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,184,426.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,149,070.00
59	LINE EXISTING STORM PIPE WITH C.	2632	LF	\$ 321.63	\$ 846,530.16	\$ 310.00	\$ 815,920.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 747,488.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 552,720.00
60	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" DIP WATER	305	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 77,165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61,000.00
61	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIP WATER	662	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 281,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 119,160.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 183,374.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 148,950.00
62	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIP WATE	40	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00
63	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIP WATE	40	LF	\$ 655.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
64	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" PVC (C-90	40	LF	\$ 256.25	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
65	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" PVC (C-90	40	LF	\$ 580.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
66	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PVC (C-90	40	LF	\$ 606.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
67	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC (C-9	40	LF	\$ 337.95	\$ 13,518.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
68	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" PVC (C-9	40	LF	\$ 759.95	\$ 30,398.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00
69	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" DIP FORCE	40	LF	\$ 281.30	\$ 11,252.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
70	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" DIP FORCE	40	LF	\$ 480.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
71	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIP FORCE	40	LF	\$ 520.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
72	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" DIP FORC	40	LF	\$ 432.70	\$ 17,308.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00
73	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" DIP FORC	40	LF	\$ 711.70	\$ 28,468.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 30,600.00
74	FURNISH AND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON	2	TN	\$ 95,854.00	\$ 191,708.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
75	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" STEEL ENC	16	LF	\$ 520.75	\$ 8,332.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00
76	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20" STEEL EN	67	LF	\$ 1,068.66	\$ 71,600.22	\$ 820.00	\$ 54,940.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 66,866.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80,400.00
77	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" GATE VALV	1	EA	\$ 2,191.58	\$ 2,191.58	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
78	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" GATE VALV	58	EA	\$ 709.75	\$ 41,165.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 4,006.00	\$ 232,348.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 185,600.00

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
79	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALV	7	EA	\$ 3,758.83	\$ 26,311.81	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
80	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VAL	1	EA	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
81	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" GATE VAL	1	EA	\$ 13,878.79	\$ 13,878.79	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
82	CUT-IN AND/OR CONNECT TO EXISTIN	2	EA	\$ 3,018.89	\$ 6,037.78	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
83	CUT-IN AND/OR CONNECT TO EXISTIN	12	EA	\$ 4,200.02	\$ 50,400.24	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 4,744.00	\$ 56,928.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
84	CUT-IN AND/OR CONNECT TO EXISTIN	12	EA	\$ 4,828.75	\$ 57,945.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 5,014.00	\$ 60,168.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
85	CUT-IN AND/OR CONNECT TO EXISTIN	2	EA	\$ 9,492.29	\$ 18,984.58	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
86	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING P	115	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
87	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING P	243	LF	\$ 28.45	\$ 6,913.35	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,010.00
88	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING P	519	LF	\$ 28.45	\$ 14,765.55	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,684.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 31,659.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,330.00
89	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING P	30	LF	\$ 34.15	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
90	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING P	30	LF	\$ 28.45	\$ 853.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
91	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING WATER SE	150	EA	\$ 2,081.27	\$ 312,190.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 154,950.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 547,500.00
92	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SANITARY	125	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 659,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 687,500.00
93	RESTRAIN EXISTING WATER MAIN / F	750	LF	\$ 16.93	\$ 12,697.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00
94	CUT, CAP AND GROUT AND ABANDON E	230	LF	\$ 71.90	\$ 16,537.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
95	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8"X12" TAPPI	1	EA	\$ 10,823.40	\$ 10,823.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
96	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12"X12" TAPP	1	EA	\$ 15,076.52	\$ 15,076.52	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
97	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIP GRAVI	46	LF	\$ 182.15	\$ 8,378.90	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 21,804.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,800.00
98	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" DIP GRAV	336	LF	\$ 180.25	\$ 60,564.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 87,360.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 198,912.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 272,160.00
99	FURNISH AND INSTALL LINE STOPS (	4	EA	\$ 12,472.00	\$ 49,888.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 56,320.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
100	FURNISH AND INSTALL LINE STOPS (	2	EA	\$ 13,761.81	\$ 27,523.62	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 16,012.00	\$ 32,024.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
101	FURNISH AND INSTALL LINE STOPS (	1	EA	\$ 13,543.66	\$ 13,543.66	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,253.00	\$ 21,253.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
102	FURNISH AND INSTALL LINE STOPS (	1	EA	\$ 20,594.31	\$ 20,594.31	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,659.00	\$ 28,659.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
103	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT A	18	EA	\$ 8,160.96	\$ 146,897.28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 155,016.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
104	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	12	EA	\$ 14,266.82	\$ 171,201.84	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 12,689.00	\$ 152,268.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
105	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CON	20280	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 304,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 507,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 507,000.00
106	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASP	18701	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,402.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 129,036.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 224,412.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 187,010.00
107	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE APR	105	EA	\$ 764.50	\$ 80,272.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 142,065.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 78,750.00
108	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CON	13800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 786,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,228,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 966,000.00
109	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK CON	4680	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 355,680.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 533,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 421,200.00
110	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CUR	34	EA	\$ 2,319.16	\$ 78,851.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,513.00	\$ 119,442.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
111	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVER SIDEWA	195	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 26,715.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 53,625.00
112	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (MIN. 1")	123475	SY	\$ 2.90	\$ 358,077.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 419,815.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 493,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 432,162.50
113	RESURFACE ASPHALT (MIN. 1" THICK	123475	SY	\$ 10.46	\$ 1,291,548.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,358,225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,481,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,419,962.50
114	FURNISH AND INSTALL FULL ROADWAY	6176	SY	\$ 73.85	\$ 456,097.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 463,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 370,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 494,080.00
115	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVE	10984	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 65,904.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 659,040.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 911,672.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 637,072.00
116	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIV	2265	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,275.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 190,260.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 280,860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 317,100.00
117	REMOVE AND REPLACE STAMPED CONCR	65	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,900.00
118	REMOVE AND REPLACE STAMPED ASPHA	920	SY	\$ 271.00	\$ 249,320.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 69,920.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 173,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 207,000.00
119	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVER DRIVEWA	370	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 57,350.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 96,200.00
120	CLEARING AND GRADING SWALE AND/O	79350	SY	\$ 7.93	\$ 629,245.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 785,565.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,507,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,380,500.00
121	REMOVE & REPLACE TYPE "D" CURB	2300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 94,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80,500.00
122	REMOVE & REPLACE TYPE "F" CURB &	7475	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,275.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 231,725.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 381,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 336,375.00
123	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER/D	1725	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 81,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,000.00
124	FURNISH & INSTALL TYPE "D" CURB	1150	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,250.00
125	FURNISH & INSTALL TYPE "F" CURB	2300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 103,500.00
126	FURNISH & INSTALL VALLEY GUTTER/	1725	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 63,825.00
127	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT SPEED H	11	EA	\$ 7,094.88	\$ 78,043.68	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
128	FURNISH & INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKI	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
129	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE PROTECT	1	LS	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
130	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLANTINGS (S	1000	EA	\$ 48.85	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00

Sourcing Event 164 Durrs Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Man-Con Inc		Ric Man International, Inc		David Mancini & Sons		Lanzo Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
131	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLANTINGS (T	300	EA	\$ 618.50	\$ 185,550.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
132	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING T	300	EA	\$ 123.70	\$ 37,110.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750,000.00
133	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TRE	100	EA	\$ 494.80	\$ 49,480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450,000.00
134	FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD (BAHIA S	31740	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 95,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 317,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 222,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 634,800.00
135	FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD (ST AUGU	47610	SY	\$ 4.80	\$ 228,528.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 809,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 285,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 952,200.00
136	RESTORATION OF EXISTING IRRIGATI	616	EA	\$ 196.00	\$ 120,736.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 363,440.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,048.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 308,000.00
137	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEGETATION R	5750	LF	\$ 4.27	\$ 24,552.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 132,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 230,000.00
138	REMOVE AND RELOCATE/REPLACE GATE	25	EA	\$ 3,092.62	\$ 77,315.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
139	REMOVE AND RELOCATE/REPLACE FENC	500	LF	\$ 206.60	\$ 103,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
140	REMOVE AND RELOCATE/REPLACE DECO	250	LF	\$ 476.25	\$ 119,062.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00
141	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE (PVC CO	25	EA	\$ 2,721.50	\$ 68,037.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55,000.00
142	FURNISH AND INSTALL FENCE (PVC C	500	LF	\$ 197.95	\$ 98,975.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
143	FURNISH AND INSTALL DECORATIVE W	250	LF	\$ 327.80	\$ 81,950.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00
144	REMOVE AND RELOCATE/REPLACE EXIS	50	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
				<b>Totals</b>	<b>\$29,165,737.10</b>		<b>\$34,028,745.95</b>		<b>\$39,229,231.00</b>		<b>\$44,825,057.00</b>
				<b>Allowances</b>	<b>\$1,475,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,475,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,475,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,475,000.00</b>
				<b>Total + Allowances</b>	<b>\$30,640,737.10</b>		<b>\$35,503,745.95</b>		<b>\$40,704,231.00</b>		<b>\$46,300,057.00</b>